result that includes >2 contiguous points in the same
hemifield on the total deviation probability plot at
the less than 2% level and glaucomatous optic-disc
damage, or

• A qualifying IOP > 27 mm Hg, with glaucomatous
optic-disc damage (no required visual-field changes).

Six hundred seven (607) patients (mean age 57.5 years)
from 14 clinical centers were enrolled from October 1993
to April 1997. Most  were diagnosed to have primary open-
angle glaucoma (90.6%). Pigmentary and pseudoex-
foliation glaucoma accounted for 4.6% and 4.8%
respectively.